
OHIO STATE (11-7-1) VS BOWLING GREEN (8-11-0)

Box score
Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Visitors on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 14:58 OSU PP Cam Thiesing/7
Cole McWard/4
Stephen Halliday/10

G44, 3, 6, 15, 19, 28 G30, 14, 4, 16, 18

2. 2nd 11:26 BGSU EV Alex Barber/5
Ryan O'Hara/6
Ben Wozney/7

G44, 65, 5, 7, 21, 71 G30, 23, 2, 20, 6, 17

3. 3rd 04:38 OSU PP Scooter Brickey/1
Davis Burnside/2
Tyler Duke/6

G44, 8, 5, 13, 18, 23 G30, 5, 33, 18, 22

4. 3rd 07:20 BGSU PP Taylor Schneider/6
Dalton Norris/6
Alex Barber/7

G44, 6, 9, 23, 28 G30, 14, 10, 6, 27, 11

5. 3rd 10:12 OSU EV Cam Thiesing/8
Mason Lohrei/14
Jake Wise/12

G44, 3, 6, 4, 15, 28 G30, 14, 33, 16, 6, 11

6. 3rd 10:41 OSU EV Joe Dunlap/5 Dalton Messina/2 G44, 8, 5, 21, 14, 71 G30, 33, 4, 16, 6, 11

7. 3rd 11:06 OSU EV Davis Burnside/7
Scooter Brickey/7
Stephen Halliday/11

G44, 8, 5, 13, 23, 19 G30, 23, 33, 20, 27, 17

Team summary

Buckeyes Falcons

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

3 Cole McWard 0 1 1 0 2 3 1

4 John Larkin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 Tyler Duke 0 1 1 2 0 0 1

6 Mason Lohrei 0 1 1 2 2 5 1

7 Evan McIntyre 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1

8 Scooter Brickey 1 1 2 2 0 5 2

9 Dominic Vidoli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Tate Singleton 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

14 Dalton Messina 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

15 Cam Thiesing 2 0 2 2 0 6 1

18 Michael Gildon 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

19 Stephen Halliday 0 2 2 2 1 4 1

21 Joe Dunlap 1 0 1 2 1 3 0

23 Davis Burnside 1 1 2 0 1 2 1

26 Jaedon Leslie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

28 Jake Wise 0 1 1 0 0 5 1

44 Jakub Dobes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 CJ Regula 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

71 Patrick Guzzo 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

30 Ryan Snowden dnp

34 Reilly Herbst dnp

Totals: 5 9 14 14 8 43 10

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

2 Ben Wozney 0 1 1 0 2 0 1

4 Zach Vinnell 0 0 0 4 2 0 -1

5 Hunter Lellig 0 0 0 2 3 0 0

6 Alex Barber 1 1 2 0 1 3 -1

10 Nathan Burke 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

11 Taylor Schneider 1 0 1 0 0 2 -2

13 Brett Pfoh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14 Dalton Norris 0 1 1 0 3 4 -1

15 Evan Dougherty 0 0 0 2 1 2 0

16 Brayden Krieger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

17 Ethan Scardina 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

18 Quinn Emerson 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

20 Ryan O'Hara 0 1 1 0 0 3 0

22 Adam Pitters 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

23 Max Coyle 0 0 0 2 3 1 0

26 Jack Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Chase Gresock 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1

28 Jaden Grant 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

30 Christian Stoever 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Anton Malmstrom 0 0 0 2 5 1 -3

31 Peter Eigner dnp

35 Salvatore Evola dnp

Totals: 2 4 6 16 23 21 -10

Goals by period
Team 1 2 3 Tot

OSU 1 0 4 5

BGSU 0 1 1 2

Shots by period
Team 1 2 3 Tot

OSU 13 10 20 43

BGSU 5 8 8 21

Power play goals-ATT
(SH)
Period OSU BGSU

1st 1-2(6) 0-2(1)

2nd 0-0(4) 0-1(3)

3rd 1-4(10) 1-2(5)

Total 2-6(20) 1-5(9)

Penalty minutes
Period OSU BGSU

1st 2-4 2-4

2nd 2-4 3-6

3rd 3-6 3-6

Total 7-14 8-16

Three stars

1. Stephen Halliday
2. Scooter Brickey
3. Alex Barber

Officials

Referee: TJ Likens
Referee: Bruce Vida Jr.
Linesman: Nick Huff
Linesman: Andy Hempel

2022-23 Men's Ice Hockey
Box Score Report

Dec 16, 2022, Start time: 07:07 PM, Slater Family Ice Arena, Bowling Green, Ohio
Attendance: 4412

Game duration: 2:23

Referee's Signature



Goaltenders

Buckeyes Falcons

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

44 Jakub Dobes 60:00 2 5 7 7 19

Win - Jakub Dobes (11-7-1)

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

30 Christian Stoever 59:32 5 12 10 16 38

TM EMPTY NET 00:28 0 0 0 0 0

Loss - Christian Stoever (5-10-0)

Penalty summary

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

1st Anton Malmstrom BGSU 2 Tripping 00:32 PP

1st Stephen Halliday OSU 2 Tripping 08:57 PP

1st Hunter Lellig BGSU 2 High Sticking 13:20 PP

1st TEAM OSU 2 Too many players on ice 16:58 PP

2nd Zach Vinnell BGSU 2 Unsportsmanlike conduct 13:39

2nd Tyler Duke OSU 2 Unsportsmanlike conduct 13:39

2nd Mason Lohrei OSU 2 Hooking 13:49 PP

2nd Quinn Emerson BGSU 2 Interference 18:20 PP

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

2nd Max Coyle BGSU 2 Tripping 19:24 PP

3rd Jaden Grant BGSU 2 Interference 02:52 PP

3rd Cam Thiesing OSU 2 Holding 06:10 PP

3rd Zach Vinnell BGSU 2 Interference 06:32

3rd Joe Dunlap OSU 2 Slashing 06:32

3rd Scooter Brickey OSU 2 Tripping 12:56 PP

3rd Evan Dougherty BGSU 2 Cross Checking 17:00 PP

Faceoff summary

Buckeyes Falcons

# Player W L FO%

28 Jake Wise 17 13 56.7

71 Patrick Guzzo 11 8 57.9

19 Stephen Halliday 7 2 77.8

23 Davis Burnside 3 0 100.0

26 Jaedon Leslie 2 1 66.7

14 Dalton Messina 1 0 100.0

Totals: 41 24 63.1

# Player W L FO%

11 Taylor Schneider 11 14 44.0

17 Ethan Scardina 5 15 25.0

22 Adam Pitters 4 3 57.1

28 Jaden Grant 2 7 22.2

18 Quinn Emerson 1 0 100.0

20 Ryan O'Hara 1 1 50.0

15 Evan Dougherty 0 1 0.0

Totals: 24 41 36.9

Faceoff chart

Buckeyes Falcons

FACEOFFS WON

1st Period 18

2nd Period 8

3rd Period 15

At even strength 28

Power play 10

Short handed 3

WON FACEOFFS

7 1st Period

8 2nd Period

9 3rd Period

13 At even strength

8 Power play

3 Short handed

8 - 3
72.7% - 27.3%

7 - 4
63.6% - 36.4%

2 - 3
40.0% - 60.0%

0 - 0
0.0% - 0.0%

6 - 5
54.5% - 45.5%

10 - 2
83.3% - 16.7%

1 - 1
50.0% - 50.0%

3 - 2
60.0% - 40.0%

4 - 4
50.0% - 50.0%
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Power play summary

Buckeyes Falcons

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots (Opp)

1 00:32 02:32 02:00 3 0

1 13:20 14:58 01:38 3 0 PPG

3 18:20 00:20 02:00 4 0

3 19:24 01:24 02:00 1 0

3 02:52 04:38 01:46 4 0 PPG

3 17:00 19:00 02:00 5 0

Summary: 6 opps, 20 shots, 2 goal, time 10:28

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots (Opp)

1 08:57 10:57 02:00 1 0

1 16:58 18:58 02:00 0 1

2 13:49 15:49 02:00 3 0

3 06:10 07:20 01:10 2 0 PPG

3 12:56 14:56 02:00 3 1

Summary: 5 opps, 9 shots, 1 goal, time 09:10

Shootout summary
No Shootouts

Penalty shot summary
No Penalty Shots
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